
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 6 by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 1, delete "successor shall" and insert in lieu thereof "**successors shall each**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 4, delete "successor shall" and insert in lieu thereof "**successors shall each**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 9, delete "successor shall" and insert in lieu thereof "**successors shall each**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, at the end of line 20, insert "**The successors of such member shall each be**
9 **elected for a term of five years.**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 23, change "**successor shall**" to "**successors shall each**"